Court File No.: E131234 Court Registry: Vancouver

In the Supreme Court of British Columbia

Claimant:

JOHN JAMES DOE

Respondent:

JANE JANICE DOE

REQUISTION

Filed by: John James Doe, Claimant

Required:

- 1. Application pursuant to Supreme Court Family Rule 7-1(4) to relieve a party from the requirement that a Judicial Case Conference be conducted prior to serving a Notice of Application or an affidavit.
- 2. □ Application pursuant to Supreme Court Family Rule 14-3(4) for an order respecting the manner in which a person is to attend a Trial Management Conference or exempting a person from attending a Trial Management Conference.
- 3. □ Application pursuant to Supreme Court Family Rule 22-6(4) for directions that an application be heard by way of telephone, video conference or other communication medium and directions as to the manner in which the application is to be conducted.

Terms of order sought:

- 1. In John James Doe, Claimant, is exempt from the requirement that a Judicial Case Conference be conducted prior to serving a Notice of Application or an affidavit in support.
- 2.
 may attend the Trial Management Conference by:

THIS DOCUMENT IS A SAMPLE DOCUMENT AND IS INTENDED ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDE. IT MAY NOT CONTAIN INFORMATION RELEVANT TO YOUR SITUATION. IT SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A PRECEDENT FOR DRAFTING YOUR OWN DOCUMENT. 3. □ The application of ______ be heard by ______. The application be heard in the following manner:

This order is sought for the following reasons:

The Respondent and I were married in 1996 and have two children, who were born in 2000 and 2002. We separated in 2012 and I started this proceeding on 1 January 2013 after negotiations broke down.

The Respondent has threatened to take the children and move out of the province to live with her parents in Louisiana. The Respondent is from Louisiana and visited there regularly during our marriage. This time, however, she is planning on moving there permanently and on cashing in some RRSPs to pay for the move.

Accordingly, I ask for an exemption from the JCC requirement so that I can bring on an application for an order that the Respondent be restrained from leaving the province with the children and from disposing of the family property; a copy of my draft Notice of Application is attached. I intend to schedule a JCC for hearing once this interim matter is dealt with.

Date: 1 March 2013	John Doe JOHN JAMES DOE The Claimant
Address of Applicant:	123 King Street Vancouver, British Columbia, V1A 2B3
Telephone number:	604-123-4567
Order granted in or Order granted on	the terms sought
THIS DOCUMENT IS A	SAMPLE DOCUMENT AND IS INTENDED ONLY AS A GENERAL GUID

THIS DOCUMENT IS A SAMPLE DOCUMENT AND IS INTENDED ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDE. IT MAY NOT CONTAIN INFORMATION RELEVANT TO YOUR SITUATION. IT SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A PRECEDENT FOR DRAFTING YOUR OWN DOCUMENT. or

Application denied □

Judge/Master of the Supreme Court

Date: _____

THIS DOCUMENT IS A SAMPLE DOCUMENT AND IS INTENDED ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDE. IT MAY NOT CONTAIN INFORMATION RELEVANT TO YOUR SITUATION. IT SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A PRECEDENT FOR DRAFTING YOUR OWN DOCUMENT.